School District approve an annual compensation to 
each school Director in the amount of $800 and an ad-
ditional $200 to the Director who serves as Board 
Chair? 

Article 6: Shall the voters of the Westminster Town 

School District approve the school board to expend 
$5,145,255.00 (five million, one hundred forty-five 
thousand, two hundred fifty-five dollars) which is the 
amount the school board has determined to be neces-
sary for the ensuing fiscal year? The Westminster Town 
School District estimates that this proposed budget, if 
approved, will result in per pupil education spending of 
$15,317 which is 2% higher than per pupil education